# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carilion Labs, Inc.		02/15/2006	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carilion Labs, LLC	
Street Address:	213 S. Jefferson Street, Suite 720	
City:	Roanoke	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24011	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3011855	CCL
Registration Number:	3015975	CCL CARILION CONSOLIDATED LABORATORY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (540)983-7711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 540-983-7627

Email: keesee@woodsrogers.com

Correspondent Name: R. Neal Keesee, Jr.

Address Line 1: 10 S. Jefferson Street, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Roanoke, VIRGINIA 24011

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 R. Neal Keesee, Jr.

 Signature:
 /R. Neal Keesee, Jr./

Date: 06/29/2007

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0163 OP \$65.0

900080577

source=Attachme#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0164

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Carilion Labs, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("Labs"), is the owner of two registrations of service marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to-wit: Mark #1: "CCL [& Design]", Reg. No.: 3,011,855, Reg. Date: November 1, 2005; and Mark #2: "CCL Carilion Consolidated Laboratory [& Design]", Reg. No.: 3,015,975, Reg. Date: November 15, 2005 (Mark #1 and Mark #2 are collectively referred to herein as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, as part of a restructuring plan, Labs desires to transfer all of its laboratory services assets and operations, including the Marks, to its wholly-owned subsidiary Carilion Labs, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Labs does hereby assign unto Carilion Labs, LLC all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Marks, and the registrations thereof hereinbefore set forth.

Effective as of February 15, 2006.

RECORDED: 06/29/2007

<b>ASSI</b>	GNOR: /
Caril	ion Lab≰, Inc.
Bv:	///

Name: Rayburn Thompson

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0165